

N O. 2 1 9 0 6

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

TED DAVID HOWZE,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

---

FILED

FEB 26 1968

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

---

APPEAL FROM  
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

---

WM. MATTHEW BYRNE, JR.,  
United States Attorney,  
ROBERT L. BROSIO,  
Assistant U. S. Attorney,  
Chief, Criminal Division,  
CRAIG B. JORGENSEN,  
Assistant U. S. Attorney,

1200 U. S. Court House  
312 North Spring Street  
Los Angeles, California 90012

Attorneys for Appellee,  
United States of America.

MAR 3 1968



N O. 2 1 9 0 6

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

TED DAVID HOWZE,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

---

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

---

APPEAL FROM  
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

---

WM. MATTHEW BYRNE, JR.,  
United States Attorney,  
ROBERT L. BROSIO,  
Assistant U. S. Attorney,  
Chief, Criminal Division,  
CRAIG B. JORGENSEN,  
Assistant U. S. Attorney,

1200 U. S. Court House  
312 North Spring Street  
Los Angeles, California 90012

Attorneys for Appellee,  
United States of America.

TOPICAL INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
I STATEMENT OF PLEADINGS AND JURISDICTIONAL FACTS	1
II STATUTES INVOLVED	3
III QUESTIONS PRESENTED	6
IV STATEMENT OF FACTS	7
V ARGUMENT	9
A. APPELLANT MAY NOT FOR THE FIRST TIME IN THIS COURT RAISE THE ISSUE OF WHETHER THERE IS A BASIS-IN- FACT FOR HIS CLASSIFICATION.	9
B. NO DUE PROCESS RIGHTS OF APPELLANT WERE VIOLATED BY THE LOCAL BOARD'S REFUSAL TO REOPEN APPELLANT'S FILE AFTER REVIEWING HIS DEPEND- ENCY CLAIM.	11
C. THE COURT'S DECISION WAS NOT ERRONEOUS.	14
VI CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE	16



## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Dickinson v. United States, 346 U.S. 389 (1953)	11
Franks v. United States, 216 F.2d 266 (9th Cir. 1954)	11, 14
Grant v. United States, 291 F.2d 746 (9th Cir. 1961), cert. denied 368 U.S. 399 (1961)	10, 11
Grief v. United States, 348 F.2d 914 (9th Cir. 1965)	10
Miller v. United States, No. 21,417, 9th Cir., Dec. 29, 1967	11, 12, 13
Morales v. United States, 373 F.2d 527 (9th Cir. 1967)	9, 10
Williams v. United States, 203 F.2d 85 (9th Cir. 1953), cert. denied 345 U.S. 1003 (1953)	10
Woo v. United States, 350 F.2d 994 (9th Cir. 1965)	10, 11
<u>Statutes</u>	
Title 28, United States Code, §1291	3
Title 28, United States Code, §1294	3
Title 28, United States Code, §3231	3
Title 50, United States Code App., §462	1, 3
<u>Regulations</u>	
Title 32, C.F.R. §1622.30	4
Title 32, C.F.R. §1622.30(d)	13
Title 32, C.F.R. §1625.3	5
Title 32, C.F.R. §1625.4	5, 13
Title 32, C.F.R. §1641.2(b)	6, 10





N O. 2 1 9 0 6
